State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Claims/Conservation Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approve Handwritten Claim
- Monthly Update with Veteran's Affairs
- Discussion/Decision Approve Treasurer's Semi-Annual Report
- Discussion/Decision Action on Closing the Courthouse to the Public February 29, 2024 for Staff Safety Training
- Discussion/Decision 2024 Holiday List
- Discussion Solar Ordinance
- Discussion/Decision Lawsuit Summit Carbon Solutions, LLC vs Kossuth County, Iowa et al Civil Action No. 3:24cv3002-LTS-MAR
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Information Report IDDA by John Torbert
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Request 2024-010 DD 63
 - Request 2024-011 DD 4 Lat 31A
 - Request 2024-012 DD 4 Lat 37W
 - Request 2024-013 DD 68
 - Request 2024-014 DD 68
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Budget Planning & Review

11:00 A.M. 1:00 P.M.

- Discussion Presentation of Wellmark Blue Cross Blue Shield of Iowa Initial Rates
- Attend ZOOM Hearing Case CVCV027849 Global Enterprizes LLC, FKA William and Mary Goche LLC vs. Kossuth County Board of Supervisors
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.